
 
Licensed to Shelbyville High School                       Hy-Tek's Meet Manager
                IHSAA Sectional Track & Field Meet - 5/16/2002                 
                                     Boys                                      
                              Portage High School                              
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 10.60  1984        Grover Edwards, Elston                      
Sect. Record:   10.60  1983        Nathaniel Phillips, Elston                  
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Jasinski, Bradley         12 New Prairie              11.86    10  
  2 Rearick, Ryan             11 Chesterton               11.99     8  
  3 Schwingendorf, James      10 New Prairie              12.33     6  
  4 Horst, Eddie              12 South Centra             12.36     5  
  5 Dobson, Joe               10 Wheeler                  12.56     4  
  6 Whalen, Josh              09 Portage                  12.57     3  
  7 Bailey, Joe               10 Chesterton               12.58     2  
  8 Kennedy, Pat              12 Portage                  12.59     1  
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
Sect. Record: * 10.60  1984        Grover Edwards, Elston                      
Sect. Record:   10.60  1983        Nathaniel Phillips, Elston                  
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rearick, Ryan             11 Chesterton               11.85Q  1 
  2 Horst, Eddie              12 South Centra             12.09Q  2 
  3 Jasinski, Bradley         12 New Prairie              11.86Q  1 
  4 Schwingendorf, James      10 New Prairie              12.15Q  2 
  5 Whalen, Josh              09 Portage                  12.15q  1 
  6 Kennedy, Pat              12 Portage                  12.29q  2 
  7 Dobson, Joe               10 Wheeler                  12.32q  2 
  8 Bailey, Joe               10 Chesterton               12.39q  2 
  9 Griffin, Nathan           11 Michigan Cit             12.42   1 
 10 Maslankowski, Brice       09 LaPorte                  12.49   1 
 11 Elias, Michael            10 Michigan Cit             12.72   2 
 12 Yates, Christopher        12 LaPorte                  12.82   2 
 13 Musall, David             11 South Centra             13.05   1 
 14 Lower, Clay               10 Westville                13.22   2 
 15 Fletcher, Greg            09 MC Marquette             13.89   1 
 16 Mason, Timothy            10 Lake Station             14.02   1 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 21.00  1987        Steve Carter, Elston                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Jasinski, Bradley         12 New Prairie              23.56    10  
  2 Rearick, Ryan             11 Chesterton               23.96     8  
  3 Dobson, Joe               10 Wheeler                  24.36     6  
  4 Curry, Claude             12 Michigan Cit             24.43     5  
  5 Horst, Eddie              12 South Centra             24.60     4  
  6 Jones, Jonathan           11 Michigan Cit             24.86     3  
  7 Papachronis, Chris        12 Portage                  25.03     2  
  8 Neier, E.J.               10 Chesterton               25.26     1  
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================



Sect. Record: * 21.00  1987        Steve Carter, Elston                        
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jasinski, Bradley         12 New Prairie              23.83Q  3 
  2 Rearick, Ryan             11 Chesterton               24.04Q  2 
  3 Dobson, Joe               10 Wheeler                  24.63Q  1 
  4 Curry, Claude             12 Michigan Cit             24.13Q  3 
  5 Horst, Eddie              12 South Centra             24.32Q  2 
  6 Jones, Jonathan           11 Michigan Cit             24.76Q  1 
  7 Papachronis, Chris        12 Portage                  24.51q  2 
  8 Neier, E.J.               10 Chesterton               24.72q  3 
  9 Kester, Christopher       12 LaPorte                  25.33   1 
 10 Nimeth, Frank             12 Portage                  25.40   1 
 11 Roberts, Tyler            10 New Prairie              26.25   2 
 12 White, Tim                10 Wash Twp                 26.69   1 
 13 Warnke, Mike              10 Westville                26.78   2 
 14 Lopez, Gabriel            09 Lake Station             27.45   2 
 15 Fletcher, Greg            09 MC Marquette             28.36   3 
 -- Maslankowski, Brice       09 LaPorte                     FS   3 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
Sect. Record: * 48.40  1981        Bryan Leturgez, Kankakee Valley             
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Jasinski, Bradley         12 New Prairie              51.35   3   10  
  2 Bailey, Joe               10 Chesterton               53.02   3    8  
  3 Curry, Claude             12 Michigan Cit             53.03   3    6  
  4 Batista, Glen             10 Portage                  53.55   3    5  
  5 Wilder, Matt              11 Chesterton               54.22   3    4  
  6 Stevens, Craig            11 Wheeler                  54.32   3    3  
  7 Jones, Jonathan           11 Michigan Cit             54.44   2    2  
  8 Hardin, Brian             12 South Centra             54.45   3    1  
  9 Gorgei, Brandon           10 Portage                  54.55   3 
 10 Wells, Matthew            10 LaPorte                  54.98   2 
 11 Bruce, Brad               12 South Centra             56.21   2 
 12 Burkett, Jeff             10 Wheeler                  57.08   2 
 13 Kester, Christopher       12 LaPorte                  57.65   2 
 14 Surma, Eric               11 Westville                58.31   2 
 15 Jackson, Derrick          12 New Prairie              59.25   2 
 16 Long, Mike                09 MC Marquette           1:00.41   2 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 1:52.23  2001        Mike Tayor, Portage                       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Helpingstine, Steve       12 Portage                2:01.66    10  
  2 Sindelar, Doug            12 Chesterton             2:03.10     8  
  3 England, Jake             12 Wheeler                2:05.33     6  
  4 Wagner, Joseph            11 New Prairie            2:05.67     5  
  5 Dohner, T.J.              09 Portage                2:06.70     4  
  6 Boo, Greg                 12 South Centra           2:08.67     3  
  7 Simpson, Akeem            12 Michigan Cit           2:08.77     2  
  8 Lewis, Eric               11 Chesterton             2:09.54     1  
 -- Mallonee, Matt            11 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Rose, Brandon             12 LaPorte                     NT  
 -- Satkoski, Chris           10 South Centra                NT  
 -- Bruszewski, Pat           12 Wheeler                     NT  
 -- Hartsell, Brian           12 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Bede, Derek               10 LaPorte                     NT  
 -- Salinas, Randall          11 Michigan Cit                NT  
 -- Abeyta, James             10 Lake Station                NT  



 -- Cicillian, David          11 Lake Station                NT  
 -- Buell, Miles              12 MC Marquette                NT  
 -- VanWanzeele, David        12 New Prairie                 NT  
 -- Avila, Andrew             10 MC Marquette                NT  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 4:14.90  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Vrska, Steve              12 Chesterton             4:23.44    10  
  2 England, Jake             12 Wheeler                4:23.54     8  
  3 Ritter, Adam              12 Portage                4:29.15     6  
  4 Claeys, Michael           10 New Prairie            4:34.45     5  
  5 Boo, Greg                 12 South Centra           4:37.88     4  
  6 McNamara, Sean            10 Wheeler                4:41.73     3  
  7 VanWanzeele, David        12 New Prairie            4:46.53     2  
  8 Darnell, Mike             12 Chesterton             4:49.43     1  
 -- Crook, Scott              11 Lake Station                NT  
 -- Griechen, Ryan            09 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Scanlon, Charles          10 Lake Station                NT  
 -- McMahon, John             12 Westville                   NT  
 -- McCluskey, Matt           11 Portage                     NT  
 -- Mallone, Aaron            09 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Ward, Brandon Jr.         09 Michigan Cit                NT  
 -- Ada, Bradley              10 Michigan Cit                NT  
 -- Ream, Ryan                10 MC Marquette                NT  
 -- Fields, Matt              11 South Centra                NT  
 -- Bede, Derek               10 LaPorte                     NT  
 -- Walterhouse, Calvin       09 LaPorte                     NT  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 9:19.50  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Vrska, Steve              12 Chesterton             9:41.09    10  
  2 Urbanik, Mike             12 Portage                9:48.03     8  
  3 Claeys, Michael           10 New Prairie            9:59.04     6  
  4 Styf, Dan                 12 Chesterton            10:04.28     5  
  5 Willis, Jason             09 Portage               10:06.78     4  
  6 McNamara, Sean            10 Wheeler               10:44.92     3  
  7 Walterhouse, Calvin       09 LaPorte               10:45.92     2  
  8 Reinhold, Scott           12 New Prairie           11:02.71     1  
 -- Mallonee, Matt            11 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Wetzels, Jan              11 Wheeler                     NT  
 -- Mallone, Aaron            09 Wash Twp                    NT  
 -- Jennys, Mike              09 South Centra                NT  
 -- Gross, Nicholas           09 LaPorte                     NT  
 -- Ada, Bradley              10 Michigan Cit                NT  
 -- Crook, Scott              11 Lake Station                NT  
 -- Scanlon, Charles          10 Lake Station                NT  
 -- Kutch, Joe                12 MC Marquette                NT  
 -- Ream, Ryan                10 MC Marquette                NT  
 -- Maule, Daniel             10 Michigan Cit                NT  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 14.40  1984        Roy Britney, Elston                         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Sweeney, Kyle             11 Portage                  16.01    10  
  2 Hunt, Adam                12 Chesterton               16.21     8  



  3 Lee, Brandon              12 Michigan Cit             16.34     6  
  4 Thomas, Andrew            12 New Prairie              16.61     5  
  5 Pilarski, Jeffrey         12 New Prairie              17.54     4  
  6 Plankey, Ron              10 Wheeler                  17.94     3  
  7 Fix, David                12 LaPorte                  18.24     2  
  8 Goetz, Nathaniel          10 Wash Twp                 19.81     1  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
Sect. Record: * 14.40  1984        Roy Britney, Elston                         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Thomas, Andrew            12 New Prairie              16.46Q  2 
  2 Lee, Brandon              12 Michigan Cit             16.47Q  1 
  3 Hunt, Adam                12 Chesterton               16.50Q  2 
  4 Sweeney, Kyle             11 Portage                  16.66Q  1 
  5 Pilarski, Jeffrey         12 New Prairie              17.27q  1 
  6 Plankey, Ron              10 Wheeler                  17.80q  1 
  7 Fix, David                12 LaPorte                  18.30q  2 
  8 Goetz, Nathaniel          10 Wash Twp                 18.33q  2 
  9 Berry, Eric               11 Portage                  18.60   2 
 10 Konowitz, Alexander       10 LaPorte                  18.97   1 
 11 Lovison, Dominic          10 Wheeler                  19.43   2 
 12 Johnson, Devin            10 MC Marquette             19.50   1 
 13 Nallenweg, Bryan          10 Chesterton               20.20   1 
 14 Ling, Thomas              12 Lake Station             20.54   1 
 15 Williams, Deshawn         10 Michigan Cit             20.97   2 
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
Sect. Record: * 40.37  2001        Javan Lee, Michigan City                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Watson, Paul              12 Portage                  41.57   3   10  
  2 Mannia, Paul              12 New Prairie              42.21   3    8  
  3 Hunt, Adam                12 Chesterton               42.50   2    6  
  4 Sweeney, Kyle             11 Portage                  42.51   3    5  
  5 Thomas, Andrew            12 New Prairie              42.64   3    4  
  6 Lee, Brandon              12 Michigan Cit             43.08   3    3  
  7 Jaso, Christopher         10 Michigan Cit             43.34   3    2  
  8 Fix, David                12 LaPorte                  43.63   2    1  
  9 Oman, Luke                11 Wash Twp                 45.05   3 
 10 Joyce, Steve              11 Chesterton               45.98   3 
 11 Goetz, Nathaniel          10 Wash Twp                 46.07   2 
 12 Plankey, Ron              10 Wheeler                  47.17   2 
 13 Konowitz, Alexander       10 LaPorte                  47.20   2 
 14 Ling, Thomas              12 Lake Station             48.17   2 
 15 Johnson, Devin            10 MC Marquette             49.70   1 
 16 Lovison, Dominic          10 Wheeler                  49.80   1 
 17 Rosevear, John            10 MC Marquette             50.87   2 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 43.10  1984        Rogers                                      
                       Jenkins, Jones, Hoover, Wagner                    
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                                       46.25    10  
     1) Paunicka, Matt 11               2) Bachman, Jeff 12               
     3) Neier, E.J. 10                  4) Rearick, Ryan 11               
     5) Bailey, Joe 10                  6) Kelley, Ryan 10                
  2 Portage  'A'                                          47.34     8  
     1) Whalen, Josh 09                 2) Berry, Eric 11                 



     3) Nimeth, Frank 12                4) Vaught, Steve 10               
     5) Clowers, Jason 11               6) Kennedy, Pat 12                
  3 New Prairie  'A'                                      47.75     6  
     1) Bundy, Lance 12                 2) Schwingendorf, James 10        
     3) Pilarski, Jeffrey 12            4) Golden, Adam 10                
     5) Roberts, Tyler 10               6) Thomas, Andrew 12              
  4 LaPorte  'A'                                          49.75     5  
     1) Yates, Christopher 12           2) Fischer, Ryan 12               
     3) Kincius, Brian 12               4) Maslankowski, Brice 09         
     5) Pavey, Ryan 09                  6) Jackson, Roger 10              
  5 Westville  'A'                                        50.68     4  
     1) Lower, Clay 10                  2) Surma, Eric 11                 
     3) Wakefield, Tim 09               4) Warnke, Mike 10                
     5) Heckman, Brian 09               6)                                
 -- Michigan City  'A'                                       DQ  
     1) Ketcham, Andrew 10              2) Lee, Brandon 12                
     3) Elias, Michael 10               4) Griffin, Nathan 11             
     5) Johnson, Harold 09              6) Williams, Deshawn 10           
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
==========================================================================
Sect. Record: * 3:25.60  1988        Valparaiso                                
                         Mueller, Perez, Wardrop, Choate                   
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                                     3:34.69   2   10  
     1) Bailey, Joe 10                  2) Hunt, Adam 12                  
     3) Walthall, Chris 12              4) Rearick, Ryan 11               
     5) Sindelar, Doug 12               6) Wilder, Matt 11                
  2 Portage  'A'                                        3:35.36   2    8  
     1) Gorgei, Brandon 10              2) Watson, Paul 12                
     3) Batista, Glen 10                4) Helpingstine, Steve 12         
     5) Sweeney, Kyle 11                6) Papachronis, Chris 12          
  3 Michigan City  'A'                                  3:40.09   2    6  
     1) Jaso, Christopher 10            2) Jones, Jonathan 11             
     3) Simpson, Akeem 12               4) Curry, Claude 12               
     5) Lee, Brandon 12                 6) Griffin, Nathan 11             
  4 New Prairie  'A'                                    3:44.36   2    5  
     1) Wagner, Joseph 11               2) Mannia, Paul 12                
     3) VanWanzeele, David 12           4) Jasinski, Bradley 12           
     5) Jackson, Derrick 12             6) Jackson, Cody 09               
  5 LaPorte  'A'                                        3:52.74   2    4  
     1) Rose, Brandon 12                2) Parker, Wesley 10              
     3) Wells, Matthew 10               4) Fix, David 12                  
     5) Gray, Andrew 10                 6) Kaur, Stefen 11                
  6 Washington Township  'A'                            3:55.21   2    3  
     1) Hartsell, Brian 12              2) Goetz, Nathaniel 10            
     3) Griechen, Ryan 09               4) Oman, Luke 11                  
     5) Mallonee, Matt 11               6)                                
  7 Westville  'A'                                      4:07.97   1    2  
     1) McMahon, John 12                2) Wakefield, Tim 09              
     3) Lower, Clay 10                  4) Surma, Eric 11                 
     5) Zila, Charlie 10                6)                                
  8 Michigan City Marquette  'A'                        4:25.16   1    1  
     1) Buell, Miles 12                 2) Rosevear, John 10              
     3) Avila, Andrew 10                4) Long, Mike 09                  
 -- South Central (Union Mill  'A'                           DQ   2 
     1) Hardin, Brian 12                2) Cuff, Joey 12                  
     3) Bruce, Brad 12                  4) Boo, Greg 12                   
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 8:02.02  2000        Portage                                   
                         Mendez, Bailey, Fontanez, Taylor                  



    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Portage  'A'                                        8:14.77    10  
     1) Simmons, Cuyler 11              2) Helpingstine, Steve 12         
     3) Foster, Craig 12                4) Urbanik, Mike 12               
     5) Dohner, T.J. 09                 6) Ritter, Adam 12                
  2 Chesterton  'A'                                     8:19.21     8  
     1) Lewis, Eric 11                  2) Pol, Jon 10                    
     3) Lambert, Geoff 10               4) Sindelar, Doug 12              
     5) Darnell, Mike 12                6) Vrska, Steve 12                
  3 Michigan City  'A'                                  8:37.29     6  
     1) Ward, Brandon Jr. 09            2) Jaso, Christopher 10           
     3) Ada, Bradley 10                 4) Simpson, Akeem 12              
     5) Salinas, Randall 11             6) Curry, Claude 12               
  4 Washington Township  'A'                            8:38.93     5  
     1) Hartsell, Brian 12              2) Mallone, Aaron 09              
     3) Griechen, Ryan 09               4) Mallonee, Matt 11              
     5) Oman, Luke 11                   6)                                
  5 LaPorte  'A'                                        8:40.59     4  
     1) Kaur, Stefen 11                 2) Rose, Brandon 12               
     3) Gross, Nicholas 09              4) Gray, Andrew 10                
     5) Bede, Derek 10                  6) Wells, Matthew 10              
  6 New Prairie  'A'                                    9:21.77     3  
     1) Beck, Dustin 11                 2) Reinhold, Scott 12             
     3) Jackson, Cody 09                4) Levendowski, Matthew 09        
     5) VanWanzeele, David 12           6) Wagner, Joseph 11              
  7 Michigan City Marquette  'A'                        9:23.80     2  
     1) Rosevear, John 10               2) Buell, Miles 12                
     3) Ream, Ryan 10                   4) Long, Mike 09                  
 
Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: *  6-09  1996        Desmond Jones, Michigan City                
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Bradford, Brent           12 Chesterton             6-00.00    10  
  2 Robb, David               10 Lake Station          J6-00.00     8  
  3 Babcock, Erik             11 Chesterton             5-08.00     6  
  4 Staples, David            09 Portage                5-06.00     5  
  5 Pilarski, Jeffrey         12 New Prairie            5-04.00     4  
  6 Sterling, Drake           09 LaPorte               J5-04.00     3  
 -- Jones, Jonathan           11 Michigan Cit                NH  
 -- Neidlinger, Gary          11 New Prairie                 NH  
 -- Wirtes, Mike              09 South Centra                NH  
 -- Fix, David                12 LaPorte                     NH  
 -- Mason, Timothy            10 Lake Station                NH  
 -- Cuff, Joey                12 South Centra                NH  
 -- Burmeister, Brandon       12 Michigan Cit                NH  
 
Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 23-03.50  2001        Javan Lee, Michigan City                 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Robb, David               10 Lake Station          21-00.25    10  
  2 Watson, Paul              12 Portage               20-04.00     8  
  3 Germick, Dylan            12 Chesterton            19-10.25     6  
  4 Whalen, Josh              09 Portage               19-05.50     5  
  5 Christensen, Dustin       10 LaPorte               19-01.25     4  
  6 Kester, Christopher       12 LaPorte               18-08.25     3  
  7 Wilder, Matt              11 Chesterton            18-03.25     2  
  8 Jackson, Derrick          12 New Prairie           18-00.00     1  
  9 White, Tim                10 Wash Twp              17-11.50  
 -- Neidlinger, Gary          11 New Prairie                 ND  



 -- Piazza, Mike              10 Wheeler                     ND  
 -- Wilson, Ryan              12 Wash Twp                    ND  
 -- Stevens, Craig            11 Wheeler                     ND  
 -- Johnson, Harold           09 Michigan Cit                ND  
 -- Ketcham, Andrew           10 Michigan Cit                ND  
 -- Fletcher, Greg            09 MC Marquette                ND  
 -- Wirtes, Mike              09 South Centra                ND  
 -- Musall, David             11 South Centra                ND  
 
Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 65-02  1987        Dave Smith, Portage                         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 West, Spencer             10 Chesterton            55-10.25    10  
  2 Powell, Justin            12 Portage               52-05.50     8  
  3 Newman, Matthew           12 Michigan Cit          52-02.00     6  
  4 Budkis, Steve             11 Portage               48-11.25     5  
  5 Simmons, Chris            12 Chesterton            46-05.50     4  
  6 Wilson, Kyle              10 Wash Twp              43-00.50     3  
  7 Simon, Bryce              10 New Prairie           41-11.25     2  
  8 Horst, Eddie              12 South Centra          41-00.75     1  
  9 Patten, Adam              11 Wheeler               40-10.50  
 -- Goetz, Nathaniel          10 Wash Twp                    ND  
 -- Dok, Paul                 09 Westville                   ND  
 -- McBride, Bob              10 Wheeler                     ND  
 -- Regnier, Warren           11 Lake Station                ND  
 -- Szakacs, Jeff             11 Lake Station                ND  
 -- Amm, Alan                 12 Michigan Cit                ND  
 -- Sabinas, Joshua           10 LaPorte                     ND  
 -- Kutch, Joe                12 MC Marquette                ND  
 -- McClanahan, Ben           12 South Centra                ND  
 -- Mueller, Chett            12 LaPorte                     ND  
 -- Stevens, Eli              11 New Prairie                 ND  
 
Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
Sect. Record: * 192-03  1987        Dave Smith, Portage                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Newman, Matthew           12 Michigan Cit            145-00    10  
  2 Mueller, Chett            12 LaPorte                 138-11     8  
  3 Amm, Alan                 12 Michigan Cit            138-00     6  
  4 Smith, Eric               11 Portage                 133-07     5  
  5 Terry, James              12 New Prairie             127-03     4  
  6 Thalmann, Dustin          10 LaPorte                 121-07     3  
  7 Ekovich, Josh             11 New Prairie             121-03     2  
  8 Miller, Jeff              12 Chesterton              114-03     1  
  9 Budkis, Steve             11 Portage                 113-00  
 -- Wilson, Ryan              12 Wash Twp                    ND  
 -- Wilson, Kyle              10 Wash Twp                    ND  
 -- McBride, Bob              10 Wheeler                     ND  
 -- Dok, Paul                 09 Westville                   ND  
 -- Martin, Joe               11 Wheeler                     ND  
 -- Kutch, Joe                12 MC Marquette                ND  
 -- Mendoza, Christopher      11 Lake Station                ND  
 -- Szakacs, Jeff             11 Lake Station                ND  
 -- Cleek, Aaron              11 South Centra                ND  
 -- McClanahan, Ben           12 South Centra                ND  
 -- Reed, Aaron               12 Chesterton                  ND  
 
 
Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================



Sect. Record:                         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Fischer, Ryan             12 LaPorte               11-06.00    10  
  2 Berry, Eric               11 Portage               11-00.00     8  
  3 Dunlap, Travis            11 Chesterton           J11-00.00     6  
  4 Pabon, Benjamin           11 Michigan City        J11-00.00     5  
  5 Oman, Luke                11 Washington Township  J11-00.00     4  
  6 Dunlap, Mike              10 Chesterton            10-06.00     3  
  7 Weiler, Bret              12 Michigan City        J10-06.00     2  
  8 Heath, Joseph             10 LaPorte                9-06.00     1  
  9 Mannia, Paul              12 New Prairie            9-00.00  
 -- Warren, Dan               09 Portage                     NH  
 -- Batzel, Jared             10 New Prairie                 NH  
 -- Wakefield, Tim            09 Westville                   NH  
 
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Chesterton                 156        2) Portage                   138   
    3) New Prairie                103        4) Michigan City              70   
    5) LaPorte                     50        6) Wheeler                    36   
    7) South Central (Union Mills) 18        7) Lake Station Edison        18   
    9) Washington Township         16       10) Westville                   6   
   11) Michigan City Marquette      3                                           


